



RE

Document ID NO.: 102580603 Atty. Docket No.: 0171-0625P

Page 1 of 2

VER SHEET

102771563

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
NISSHINBO TEMPEST, INC. 6. 14-04	Name: NISSHINBO INDUSTRIES, INC.
•	Internal Address: 31-11, Nihonbashi
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YES NO	Street Address: Ningyocho 2-chome, Chuo-ku
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Tokyo State: ZIP:
	Country: Japan Postal Code: 103-0013
Security Agreement Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛛 YES 🗌 NO
Other:	
Execution Date: October 2, 2003	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No.(s).
	6,061,011
Additional numbers attached?	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: one (1)
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00
Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP	Previously paid on October 16, 2003
Street Address: P.O. BOX 747	■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account,
City: FALLS CHURCH State: VA ZIP: 22040-0747	if no fee attached.
Country: USA	8. Deposit account number: 02-2448
	(Attach triplicate copy of this page
	if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
Andrew D. Meikle, #32,868	June 14, 2004
Name of Person Signing/Reg. No.	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: four (4)	

ADM/gmh

(Rev. 09/30/03)

Atty. Docket No.: 0171-0625P

Page 2 of 2

Attachment to RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
Continuation of Box 1Name of conveying party(ies):	
-	
Continuation of Box 2Name and address of receiving party(ies): NISSHINBO ENGINEERING CO., LTD.	
NIHONBASHI NINGYOCHO 2-CHOME	
СНО-КО, ТОКУО 103-0013	
JAPAN	
Continuation of Box 4Application number(s) or patent number(s):	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the inventors, Osamu YAMAMOTO; Yasuhiro OGURA; Hiroo TAKAHASHI; Yasuo IMASHIRO; Shun HASEGAWA; and Hidefumi SANO of Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo, Japan; Setagaya-ku, Tokyo, Japan; Funabashi-shi, Chiba-ken, Japan; Adachi-ku, Tokyo, Japan; Adachi-ku, Tokyo, Japan; Adachi-ku, Tokyo, Japan, by an Assignment dated May 5, 1999, recorded at Reel 010504, Frame 0818, have assigned their full and exclusive right in and to the invention set forth in U.S. Patent No. 6,061,011, issued May 9, 2000 entitled Incombustable Wave Absorber, to:

Nisshinbo Industries, Inc.; and Nisshinbo Tempest, Inc.

jointly, each taking an undivided one-half interest in the abovementioned patent; and

WHEREAS, Nisshinbo Industries, Inc.; and Nisshinbo Engineering Co., Ltd. desire to jointly acquire the interest of Nisshinbo Tempest, Inc. in said invention and patent, and Nisshinbo Tempest, Inc. is willing to assign its interest therein to said companies;

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Nisshinbo Tempest, Inc., acting through its legal representative, does hereby assign, sell, and transfer to Nisshinbo Industries, Inc. and Nisshinbo Engineering Co., Ltd., hereinafter jointly referred to as "Assignees", whose addresses are respectively 31-11, Nihonbashi Ningyocho 2chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 103-0013 JAPAN and Nihonbashi Ningyocho 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 103-0013 JAPAN, their successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to its one-half undivided interest in the invention set forth above for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries in equal, undivided shares, and Assignees are willing to acquire said interest in equal undivided shares whereby, the aforementioned, Assignees, will each hold an undivided one-half interest in said invention and patent.

Nisshinbo Tempest, Inc. further agrees that Assignees may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention and said inventions (hereinafter referred to as said "invention") in their own names, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said Assignees, their successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned will execute all continuations in part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, and extensions thereof, execute all

rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; communicate to said Assignees, their successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignees, their successors, assigns and legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents on said invention in said Assignees, their successors, assigns and legal representatives; and Covenants with said Assignees, their successors, assigns and legal representatives that no Assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

as legal representative of Nisshinbo Tempest, Inc. has hereunto set his signature this 2nd day of October ____ , 2003

Joshiro Romura Signature of representative of Nisshinbo Tempest, Inc.

TOSHIRO NOMURA

RECORDED: 06/14/2004

Printed name of representative of Nisshinbo Tempest, Inc.

<u>REPRESENTATIVE</u> DIRECTOR

Title of representative of Nisshinbo Tempest, Inc.